PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8098761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA (ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, POSTAL CODE), AND CONVEY PARTY DATA (EXECUTION DATE) previously recorded on Reel 043402 Frame 0957. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507739670

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.	10/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	10300 ENERGY DR
City:	SPRING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77389

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15521553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hp@dryjapat.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL DRYJA/HP INC.

Address Line 1: 24 ROY ST #447

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84621475
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL DRYJA
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL DRYJA/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=334asgn#page1.tif

source=334asgn#page2.tif

source=334asgn#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064506 FRAME: 0659

508051607

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

UBMISSION TY	(PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
HP PRINTING A	ND COMPUTI	NG SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.	68/23/201 7 10/04/2022
RECEIVING PAI	RTV DATA		
Name:	Hewlett-Pac	kard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:		paq Center Drive West 1030	00 Energy Dr.
City:	Houston	Spring	
State/Country:	TEAAS	Texas	
Postal Code:		77389	
- Couc.	177070		
PROPERTY NUM Property			mber
	Туре		mber
Property Application Num CORRESPONDE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type nber: (970) (541) ipa.n sent to the e-mail acivil be sent via US M HP II 3390 INTE	Nui 15521553 7778-4063 715-8443 nail@hp.com ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent using a fax number, if provided; if
Property Application Num CORRESPONDE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be hat is unsuccessful, it w Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type nber: (970) (541) ipa.n sent to the e-mail ac will be sent via US M HP II 3390 INTE FOR	Nui 15521553 0778-4063 0715-8443 nail@hp.com tdress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be stail. NC E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 ELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION T COLLINS, COLORADO 80528	sent using a fax number, if provided; if
Property Application Num CORRESPONDE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be that is unsuccessful, it w Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type nber: (970) (541) ipa.n sent to the e-mail acivil be sent via US M HP II 3390 INTE FOR	Nui 15521553 0778-4063 0715-8443 nail@hp.com tdress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be stail. NC E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 ELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION T COLLINS, COLORADO 80528	sent using a fax number, if provided; if
Property Application Num CORRESPONDE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be hat is unsuccessful, it w Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type nber: (970) (541) ipa.n sent to the e-mail acivil be sent via US M HP II 3390 INTE FOR	Nui 15521553 2778-4063 2715-8443 201@hp.com 21ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be stail. NC E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 ELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION T COLLINS, COLORADO 80528 ER: 84621475	sent using a fax number, if provided; if

PATENT REEL: 064506 FRAME: 0660

Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed84621475#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4566577 **Receipt Date:** 08/25/2017

> **PATENT REEL: 064506 FRAME: 0661**

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

	84114863
RECORD	ID:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U., a Spanish company having its principal place of business in Madrid, SPAIN, (hereinafter "HP PCS"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of its obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Spring, Texas, (hereinafter "HPDC"), agrees to assign and transfer and hereby assigns and transfers to HPDC, its successors, and its assigns, HP PCS's entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language):

	in, to, and under an application for pail other language):	ent eamed (Eagesa-	ianguage tille in parentheses	ii said application for p	atent
Title: _F	PRINTING FLUID DELIVERY SYSTEM	I FOR PRINTERS			
Filing D	iate: 30 Jan 2015	Application No.:	PCTAJS2015/013827	Patent Office:	US
(as used utility pa applicati without i benefit of for pater continue phase a "Applica	subject matter, including any and all in it herein "patent" refers to any form of it itent rights, design rights, and utility mo- ions for patent of any country or region limitation, said application for patent, a of any application for patent for any of a nit for any of said Inventions directly or stion-in-part applications (hereinafter "C pplications of, renewals of, and substitutions for Patents"); and any and all reissue	ntellectual property podel rights) (hereinal to runder any internation and all application and internations, any indirectly claims pricalles for any application any the grante which may be grante.	protection including, without lift fer "Inventions"), any and all e ational agreement for any of s as for patent directly or indirect and all applications for patent oily or benefit, and any and all applications of, national-phase ion for patent for any of said to d on or as a result of said App	nitation, invention right existing and future aid Inventions (includin thy daiming priority to c from which any applica I confinuation application applications of, region inventions) (hereinafter ofications for Patent	s, or ation ons of, al-
to the er	PCS HEREBY represents that it conventire right, title, and interest herein assion to conflict herewith;				
insert th	D HP PCS HEREBY authorizes HPDC e filing date, application number, and p set forth above, when known to them:				
agreeme	D HP PCS HEREBY authorizes and re ents whose duty it is to issue patents, t ght, title, and interest, said Patents, in i	o issue to HPDC, its	successors, or its assigns, a	s assignee of HP PCS's	
COMPU	WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment ITING SOLUTIONS, SLU PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTION	·	ally authorized representative	of HP PRINTING AND	
By:	Alessandro Orsi				
Title	Authorized Representative				
Date:	Oct 4, 2022				

Rev 8/2020